Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 148296					
		ecord the attached document.				, au	·····	, 700		
1.	A.	mber of pages including cover she Name of conveying party: Keisuke KAMIYA	sneet, attachments, and docum			. Name and	address of receiving party:			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			4-50, H		ORKS CO., LTD. O, TOYOTA-SHI O7 JAPAN		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Moron	•	B.	Additiona		dress(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
	□ □ B.	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 9	Merger Change of Name							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 13	3/008,391	•	В.	Patent No	.(s)			
			Additional numbers attack	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>UNDERRUN PREVENTION MEMBER FOR VEHICLE BUMPER BEAM</u>									
5.		ne and address of party to whom occurring document should be mailed		6.	Total	number o	f applications ar	nd patents involved: 1		
	Na	nne: James A. Oliff		7.				Account No. 15-0461 then the amount of \$40.00.		
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400	8.			payment or char number 15-04	rge any underpayment to 61.		
9.	oris	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belginal document. The second signature. The second signature	75	on is tr	rue and		and any attached			
	Just	fin T. Lingard Registration No. 61	1,276							

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0713

			ASSIGNM	ENT				
	Ensert Name(s)	(1)	Keisuke KAMIYA	(2)	······			
(1-8)	of Inventor(s)	(3) (5) (7)		(4)	•			
		.,	In consideration of the sur each of the undersigned, each	m of one dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable	consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Transaction Washer Co. T. L.					
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	Toyoda Iron Works Co., Ltd.					
	Assignee	(10) 4-50, Hosova-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-kea 471-8507 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recramination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	UNDERRUN PREVENTION	MEMBER FOR VEHIC	LE BUMPER BEAM			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No.					
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) c ne herewith or	recuted an application for	or patent in the United State	es of America on		
(12)	Insert Dats of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number		and the state of t			
rom sai rom sai rerein ar a him a	 Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United Each undersigned author of application(s) to the said Asserting and that he has not extend his hears, successors, assigned. Each undersigned hereby the necessary or desirable in out. 	to perfor I States prizes and rigore, as ecuted, as ecuted, as and leg grants the rider to co	requests the Director of Patents Assignee of the endire interest, and all not execute, any agreement all representatives. BERRIDGE, amply with the rules of the Unite	y be necessary to obtain, to issue any and all Lette and covenants that he ha mits in conflict herewith, PLC the power to insert o d States Fatent and Trad	maintain or confirm by rei re Patents of the United Sta s full right to convey the er and agrees that this assignment any furth temark Office for recordation	ates resulting stire interest ment is binding		
	(DD-MM-YY) 09-12-2010		anderzigned on the date(s) op					
12 12	•	•	- -	Keisuke K	AMIYA	(SEAL)		
Pate ,			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
hate _			Inventor Signature		*	(SEAL)		
)ate _			Laventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	(SEAL)		
late .		······································	Inventor Signature		1	(SEAL)		
ate _		·	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
nte .	,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
नंकित, १	This assignment should prefer hen it should be signed before	ably be si at least re	gned before: (a) a Notary Public vo witnesses who also sign here	t if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside th	EU,S.A. If		
ate	09-12-2010		Witness	H. Foriya	ma.			

Witness M. Cano

REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0714